
OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 

Division –O&M-IIB, W&S SECTOR, KMDA, 

83/1A, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-700 006. 

 

Abridge Notice Inviting Tender. 

 

 

No.: EE(O&M-IIB)/3T-01/2019/107                                                                                                    Date : 28/02/2024 

 

Tender is hereby  invited by the EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, DIVISION-O&M-IIB, WATER & SANITATION SECTOR, 

KMDA, on behalf of the Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority for the works mentioned in the list 

given below, through sealed envelope from eligible and resourceful contactors having credential of value 

at least 40% of the quoted amount of the respective work within last 5(Five) years in the NIT mentioned 

below and financial capability for execution of works of similar nature.  

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Work Cost of 

Tender 

document 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion. 

 

1. 

Repairing of leakages of 150 mm dia DI 
pipe (4 Nos.) at Belle Transformer near H/O 
Sanatan Ghosh, near H/O Abur Ali under 
Rambati mouza, near Hari Sabha and  
Panpur Tematha under Panpur mouza & 
100 mm dia DI Pipe (2 Nos.) at near 
Sankarpur F P School under Rambati 
mouza and near H/O Swapan Biswas under 
Keutia mouza under Panpur Keutia FAWS 
Scheme within Panpur Keutia Gram 
Panchayat area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs. 350.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs 83550.00 

 

 

         

 

 

 

Rs.1700.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

15(Fifteen) 

days 

2 Repairing of Leakages of 200 mm dia CI 
pipe at BRS Colony(near BRS colony 
sporting club), 150 mm dia CI pipe at 4 No. 
Bijoy Nagar (near house of Gadai Saha) 
and 150 mm dia CI pipe at Kadamtala more 
under Deulpara FAWS Scheme within 
Naihati Municipal area. 
 
. 
 

 

 

 

Rs. 350.00 

 

 

 

Rs 79621.00 

 

 

 

Rs.1600.00 

 

 

 

15(Fifteen) 

days 

 

www.kmdaonline.org  (The web portal of the KMDA) and click on to the link provided. The tender can be 

searched by typing KMDA in the search engine provided in the website.  

 

Last date & time of submission tender 11/03/2024 at 02:00 P.M. 

                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 



No.: EE(O&M-IIB)/3T-01/2019/107/1(6)                                                                              Date : 28/02/2024 

 

Copy forwarded  for information to  : 

 

1. The Chief Engineer, W&S Sector,  KMDA. 

2. The Dy. Secretary, Public relation Cell, KMDA along with four copies of this NIT for publication as per KMDA 

norms. 

3. The Director of Finance, KMDA. 

4. The A.C.F.A., W&S Sector, KMDA. 

5. The Superintending Engineer, FAWS (W&S Sector),KMDA. 

6. KMDA Notice Board.  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Office of the Executive Engineer, 

Divn.O&M-IIB, 83/1A, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata.-700 006. 

DETAILED  NIT 

No.: EE(O&M-IIB)/3T-01/2019/107                                                                                           Date : 28/02/2024 

 

The Kolkata Metropolitan Development Authority invites competent, reliable, bonafied and resourceful contractors 

of proven ability, having experience in similar kind of job during last five years, directly under a Govt./Semi 

Govt./Undertaking Organization. The value of the work should not be less than 40% of this tender amount may 

submit sealed tenders in single part in a single outer sealed cover super scribbling the Tender No and the date of 

opening for the work . 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Work Cost of 

Tender 

document 

Estimated 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Time of 

Completion. 

 

1. 

Repairing of leakages of 150 mm dia DI 
pipe (4 Nos.) at Belle Transformer near H/O 
Sanatan Ghosh, near H/O Abur Ali under 
Rambati mouza, near Hari Sabha and  
Panpur Tematha under Panpur mouza & 
100 mm dia DI Pipe(2 Nos.) at near 
Sankarpur F P School under Rambati 
mouza and near H/O Swapan Biswas under 
Keutia mouza under Panpur Keutia FAWS 
Scheme within Panpur Keutia Gram 
Panchayat area. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs. 350.00 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Rs 83550.00 

 

 

         

 

 

 

Rs.1700.00  

 

 

 

 

 

 

15(Fifteen) 

days 

2 Repairing of Leakages of 200 mm dia CI 
pipe at BRS Colony(near BRS colony 
sporting club), 150 mm dia CI pipe at 4 No. 
Bijoy Nagar (near house of Gadai Saha) 
and 150 mm dia CI pipe at Kadamtala more 
under Deulpara FAWS Scheme within 
Naihati Municipal area 

 

 

 

Rs. 350.00 

 

 

 

Rs 79621.00 

 

 

 

Rs.1600.00 

 

 

 

15(Fifteen) 

days 

 

Deposit of Earnest Money in other means shall not be accepted.  

1. By Bank Pay Orders/ Drafts on Kolkata Branch only (Payable to Kolkata Metropolitan Development 

Authority). 

National Cash Certificate duly hypothecated to the Authority, Earnest Money Terms and Conditions: 

1. After publication of NIT, intending tenders should submit an application with their credentials, valid 

current GST, P.Tax Clearance Certificate, PAN Card. IT Return Valid for last 3(Three) etc. along with the 

application which would be scrutinized by the Tender Inviting Authority . After Scrutinizing, a list of 

eligible applicants will be displayed on the Notice Board. Tenders will be sold to those eligible applicants 

only.  

The intending tenders may obtain the tender Documents in any of the following. 

From the  office of the Executive Engineer, Divn. –O&M-IIB  at 83/1A, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-700 

006 (3
rd

. floor only on payment of the cost of such document. 

By sending the cost of such documents along with usual postal charges, through Bank Draft of any 

Nationalized Bank to the office of the undersigned by registered post with AD with the prefixed date as 

indicated below. It should be clearly noted that no claim towards postal delay in either way would be 

entertained under any circumstances.  

2. The Tender documents are not transferable and the cost of the Tender Documents is not refundable / 

adjustable under any circumstances.  

3. The Tenderer is to be submit documents in one part, in a properly sealed cover / envelop with 

superscription of Tender No. and brief contents. The cover / envelop should contain the General papers 



containing the papers relating to the Earnest Money, Performance Certificate as credential to be 

submitted with relevant work order for the work. Payment certificate in is similar nature of works and 

copies of receipts of current GST/ P.Tax clearance certificate, PAN Card, IT return etc. for last 3(Three) 

years. He should also give a written declaration in the form of an Affidavit before Notary so as to 

correctness of the copies of all the documents submitted and a declaration of penalty/debarment etc. 

faced by him under any Govt. /Semi  Govt./Autonomous Body/Institution etc. The original documents 

may be verified by the tender \ Authority at its discretion.  

The sealed tenders are to be submit with a superscription of brief contents.  Tender No. and Date of 

Opening in the tender Box of the following office: 

i) Office of the Executive Engineer , (O&M-IIB), 83/1A, Vivekananda Road, Kolkata-700 006, 

              (3
rd

 floor). 

                      Sealed tenders may be sent by registered post with AD within the scheduled date and time as specified   

                      below. The tendering authority would not be responsible for any delay, loss, non-receipt or breakage of   

                      seal. 

4. The tender should be on the basis of the schedule of rates enclosed with the tender papers. The 

contractors are to quote a particular percentage higher or lower than or at per with the schedule of 

rates. 

5. The received by the tendering authority and from two other location will be opened at the schedule date 

and time in his office in the presence of the intending Tenderers. 

6. The acceptability of the tender will be on the Tender inviting Authority who does not bind himself to 

accept the lowest tender and reserves to himself the authority to reject any all the tenders receive 

without assigning any reason thereof.  

7. No mobilization advance will be paid under any circumstances.  

8. If any of the above day stipulated at Sl.No.-2 to 9 observes holiday / abnormality for reason whatsoever 

the respective following working day shall be reckonable for the purpose.  

 

Last date of submission of application       :                   07/03/2024   upto     02:00 P.M. 

Last date of sale of tender documents       :                   07/03/2024   upto     04:00 P.M 

Last date of submission of sealed tender paper   :       11/03/2024   upto     02:00  P.M. 

Opening of sealed tender papers.                           :       11/03/2024  upto     04:00 P.M. 

 

 

 

 

 

No.: EE(O&M-IIB)/3T-01/2019/107/1(7)                                                                                      Date : 28/02/2024 

 

Copy forwarded  for information to  : 

 

1.    The Chief Engineer, W&S Sector,  KMDA. 

2. The Director of Finance, KMDA. 

3. The Superintending Engineer, FAWS, W&S Sector, KMDA. 

4. The Dy. Secretary, Public relation Cell, KMDA,  for publication .  

5. The A.C.F.A., W&S Sector, KMDA. 

6. KMDA Notice Board.  

 

 

                                                                                                       

 



 

 


